Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

185 - Piedmont City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7122/2024 3:39:09 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$11,595,817.63
$10,140.00
$2,391,277.00
$0.00
$13,997,234.63

$6,440,741.69
$1,729,134.88
$1,154,395.03
$22.00
$1,197,282.00
$2,354,561.69
$0.00
$624,117.00
$13,500,254.29

$60,909.00
$1,015,749.00
($954,840.00)

($457,859.66)
$1,695,274.28
$1,237,414.62

GENERAL

Actual

$8,263,062.62
$11,220.00
$1,638,925.89
$0.00
$9,913,208.51

$4,718,129.90
$1,300,398.46
$780,814.83
$238.93
$792,246.74
$190,551.52
$0.00
$432,973.31
$8,215,353.69

$80,193.12
$3,887.26
$76,305.86

$1,774,160.68
$1,695,274.28
$3,469,434.96

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($3,332,755.01)

$1,080.00
($752,351.11)
$0.00

($4,084,026.12)

$1,722,611.79
$428,736.42
$373,580.20
($216.93)
$405,035.26
$2,164,010.17
$0.00
$191,143.69
$5,284,900.60

$19,284.12
$1,011,861.74
$1,031,145.86

$2,232,020.34
$0.00
$2,232,020.34

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,672,910.94
$465,407.00
$16,238.00
$3,154,555.94

$1,065,699.57
$830,703.37
$1,800.00
$832,559.00
$171,599.00
$0.00

$0.00
$54,486.00
$2,956,846.94

$41,602.00
$26,602.00
$15,000.00

$212,709.00
$505,945.32
$718,654.32

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,249,488.57
$317,320.82
$16,238.68
$1,583,048.07

$695,252.45
$322,158.06
$1,135.08
$618,502.30
$80,860.93
$0.00

$0.00
$31,955.95
$1,749,864.77

$4,042.51
$37,403.85
($33,361.34)

($200,178.04)
$506,114.37
$305,936.33

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00

($1,423,422.37)

($148,086.18)
$0.68

($1,571,507.87)

$370,447.12
$508,545.31
$664.92
$214,056.70
$90,738.07
$0.00

$0.00
$22,530.05
$1,206,982.17

($37,559.49)
($10,801.85)
($48,361.34)

($412,887.04)
$169.05
($412,717.99)
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