## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 09

185 - Piedmont City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$11,595,817.63	\$8,263,062.62	(\$3,332,755.01)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$10,140.00	\$11,220.00	\$1,080.00	\$2,672,910.94	\$1,249,488.57	(\$1,423,422.37)
Local Sources	\$2,391,277.00	\$1,638,925.89	(\$752,351.11)	\$465,407.00	\$317,320.82	(\$148,086.18)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,238.00	\$16,238.68	\$0.68
Total Revenues:	\$13,997,234.63	\$9,913,208.51	(\$4,084,026.12)	\$3,154,555.94	\$1,583,048.07	(\$1,571,507.87)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$6,440,741.69	\$4,718,129.90	\$1,722,611.79	\$1,065,699.57	\$695,252.45	\$370,447.12
Instructional Support Services	\$1,729,134.88	\$1,300,398.46	\$428,736.42	\$830,703.37	\$322,158.06	\$508,545.31
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,154,395.03	\$780,814.83	\$373,580.20	\$1,800.00	\$1,135.08	\$664.92
Auxiliary Services	\$22.00	\$238.93	(\$216.93)	\$832,559.00	\$618,502.30	\$214,056.70
General Administrative Services	\$1,197,282.00	\$792,246.74	\$405,035.26	\$171,599.00	\$80,860.93	\$90,738.07
Special Revenue Outlay	\$2,354,561.69	\$190,551.52	\$2,164,010.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$624,117.00	\$432,973.31	\$191,143.69	\$54,486.00	\$31,955.95	\$22,530.05
Total Expenditures:	\$13,500,254.29	\$8,215,353.69	\$5,284,900.60	\$2,956,846.94	\$1,749,864.77	\$1,206,982.17
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$60,909.00	\$80,193.12	\$19,284.12	\$41,602.00	\$4,042.51	(\$37,559.49)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,015,749.00	\$3,887.26	\$1,011,861.74	\$26,602.00	\$37,403.85	(\$10,801.85)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$954,840.00)	\$76,305.86	\$1,031,145.86	\$15,000.00	(\$33,361.34)	(\$48,361.34)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$457,859.66)	\$1,774,160.68	\$2,232,020.34	\$212,709.00	(\$200,178.04)	(\$412,887.04)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,695,274.28	\$1,695,274.28	\$0.00	\$505,945.32	\$506,114.37	\$169.05
Ending Fund Balance:	\$1,237,414.62	\$3,469,434.96	\$2,232,020.34	\$718,654.32	\$305,936.33	(\$412,717.99)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.